
www.dupageco.org/seniorsvcs

COMMUNITY SERVICES

dupagecounty.gov/community

421 N. County Farm Road
Wheaton, IL 60187

(630) 407-6500

1-800-942-9412 (Toll–Free)

(630) 407-6502 (TDD)

SENIOR SERVICES

dupagecounty.gov/community

CONTACT US 
FOR INFORMATION

To apply, call DuPage County, your local 
township office, or Loaves and Fishes.

DUPAGE COUNTY
421 N. County Farm Road

Wheaton, IL 60187

(630) 407-6500
1 (800) 942-9412 (Toll-Free)

(630) 407-6502 (TDD)

Website: dupagecounty.gov/community

COMMUNITY SERVICES

LIHEAP 
LOW INCOME HOME 

ENERGY ASSISTANCE 
PROGRAM 

Assists eligible households in paying 
their gas and/or electric bills

(630) 407-6500

1 (800) 942-9412 (Toll–Free)

LIHEAP 
LOW INCOME  

HOME ENERGY  
ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 

The primary purpose of the Low Income 
Home Energy Assistance Program is to 

assist eligible households by offsetting the 
rising cost of home energy through  

direct financial assistance.

DUPAGE COUNTY
COMMUNITY SERVICES

421 N. County Farm Road 
Wheaton, IL 60187

(630) 407-6500

1 (800) 942-9412 (Toll-Free)

E-mail: liheap@dupageco.org

COMMUNITY SERVICES

Addison (630) 530-8161

Bloomingdale (630) 529-9993

Bloomingdale Senior Center (630) 529-7794

Downers Grove (630) 719-6610

Lisle (630) 968-2087

Loaves and Fishes (630) 355-3663 

Milton (630) 668-1616

Naperville (630) 355-2786

Wayne (630) 231-7173

Winfield (630) 231-3591

York (630) 620-2400

York Senior Center (630) 620-2424



LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

For many Illinois households, energy costs place 
a severe and continuing stress on the family 

budget. In some instances, the household is forced 
to make painful decisions regarding which bills 
to pay and which necessities to survive without. 
The Low Income  Home Energy Assistance 
Program (LIHEAP) assists eligible households 

You may be eligible to receive assistance if 
your household’s combined gross income is 
at or below the following levels:

dupagecounty.gov/community

LIHEAP
with paying for winter heating services. Eligible 
households are determined by household size, 
income, geographical location, and type of fuel used.  
 
An overdue bill or disconnect notice is not required. 
You do not have to own your own home or pay your gas 
and/or electric bills directly to be eligible for assistance.

LIHEAP 2022 INCOME GUIDELINES
Income guidelines are subject to change

When you apply for LIHEAP assistance, be sure 
to bring the following required information:

NUMBER OF 
PEOPLE LIVING IN 

HOUSEHOLD

GROSS INCOME FOR 
30 DAYS PRIOR TO 
AND INCLUDING 

APPLICATION DATE

$2,265
$3,052
$3,838
$4,625
$5,412
$6,198
$6,985
$7,324

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

• Proof of gross income for all household 
members for the 30 days prior to and 
including the date you apply.

• Your most recent heat and/or electric bill(s).

• Social Security cards for all household 
members.

• If you rent, your lease.

YOU MUST APPLY IN PERSON 
BY APPOINTMENT ONLY.

WHO
IS ELIGIBLE?

add  
$590.00

each additional  
family member


