

To apply, call DuPage County, your local township office, or Loaves and Fishes.

DUPAGE COUNTY

421 N. County Farm Road Wheaton, IL 60187

(630) 407-6500 1 (800) 942-9412 (Toll-Free) (630) 407-6502 (TDD)

Website: dupagecounty.gov/community

Addison	(630) 530-8161
Bloomingdale	(630) 529-9993
Bloomingdale Senior Center	(630) 529-7794
Downers Grove	(630) 719-6610
Lisle	(630) 968-2087
Loaves and Fishes	(630) 355-3663
Milton	(630) 668-1616
Naperville	(630) 355-2786
Wayne	(630) 231-7173
Winfield	(630) 231-3591
York	(630) 620-2400
York Senior Center	(630) 620-2424





COMMUNITY SERVICES

LIHEAP LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

The primary purpose of the Low Income
Home Energy Assistance Program is to
assist eligible households by offsetting the
rising cost of home energy through
direct financial assistance.

DUPAGE COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES

421 N. County Farm Road Wheaton, IL 60187 (630) 407-6500

1 (800) 942-9412 (Toll-Free)

E-mail: liheap@dupageco.org



COMMUNITY SERVICES



LIHEAP LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

Assists eligible households in paying their gas and/or electric bills

(630) 407-6500

1 (800) 942-9412 (Toll-Free)

dupagecounty.gov/community

dupagecounty.gov/community



WHO IS ELIGIBLE?

You may be eligible to receive assistance if your household's combined gross income is at or below the following levels:

LIHEAP 2022 INCOME GUIDELINES

Income guidelines are subject to change

NUMBEI PEOPLE LIV HOUSEH	VING IN	GROSS INCOI 30 DAYS PRI AND INCLU APPLICATION
1		\$2,265
2		\$3,052
4		\$4,625
5		\$5,412
6		\$6,198
7		\$6,985
8		\$7,324
each addi family me		add \$590.00

YOU MUST APPLY IN PERSON BY APPOINTMENT ONLY.

LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

LIHEAP

or many Illinois households, energy costs place a severe and continuing stress on the family budget. In some instances, the household is forced to make painful decisions regarding which bills to pay and which necessities to survive without. The Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP) assists eligible households

with paying for winter heating services. Eligible households are determined by household size, income, geographical location, and type of fuel used.

An overdue bill or disconnect notice is not required. You do not have to own your own home or pay your gas and/or electric bills directly to be eligible for assistance.

When you apply for LIHEAP assistance, be sure to bring the following required information:

- Proof of gross income for all household members for the 30 days prior to and including the date you apply.
- Your most recent heat and/or electric bill(s).
- Social Security cards for all household members.
- If you rent, your lease.